

11  
jdt.

14.03.2022  
jb.

**W.P.A. 2833 of 2019  
(CAN 1 of 2019)**

**Mr. Chandi Charan De  
Mrs. Sreelekha Bhattacharyya  
... For the State**

**Mr. Soumabho Ghose  
Ms. Anshumala Bansal  
Ms. Tiana Bhattacharyya  
... For the added Respondents**

Respondents are represented.

None appears for the petitioners.

The Special Officer, Mr. Anjan Sengupta does not appear and no report has been submitted by him as directed vide order dated 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2022.

The Special Officer is requested to remain present in Court along with the report on the adjourned date.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**