

March 30, 2022
ARDR
(12)

WPA 2833 of 2019
+
CAN 1 of 2019 (Old CAN 2220/2019)

Mr. Debashis Kundu, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. R. N. Barik,

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Soumabho Ghose,
Mr. Tiana Bhattacharyya,
Ms. Anshumala Bansal,

...for the applicant.

Mr. Chandi Charan De,
Ms. Srilekha Bhattacharya,

...for the State respondents.

Report of the Special Officer filed this day is taken on record. The Special Officer is requested to hand up the copies of the report to the petitioners and the State respondents.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioners that the copy of the application being CAN 1 of 2019 has not been served upon them.

Copy of the application is served upon the learned counsel for the petitioners in Court today.

Learned counsel for the State seeks accommodation to take instructions in the matter.

Let the application being CAN 1 of 2019 appear under the heading "Application" on 7th April, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)