

07.04.2022
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.02

WPA No. 2833 of 2019
with
CAN No. 1 of 2019 (Old No. CAN/2220/2019)
and
CAN No. 2 of 2022
Indrajit Chakraborty & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debashis Kundu
Mr. Rajendra Nath Barik ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Soumabho Ghose
Ms. Anshumala Bansal
Ms. Tiana Bhattacharyya
...for the applicant/added respondents

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mrs. Sreelekha Bhattacharjeefor the State

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State-respondents submits that he has not received a copy of both the applications.

Let copies of both the applications be served upon the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State-respondents in course of this day.

Let both the applications appear for hearing under the same heading on April 26, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)