

**WPA 2833 of 2019**  
+  
**CAN 1 of 2019**  
+  
**CAN 2 of 2022**

Mr. Debasish Kundu  
Mr. R. N. Barik  
...for the petitioner.  
Mr. Soumabho Ghose  
Ms. Tiana Bhattacharyya  
Ms. A. Bansal  
...for the intervenor.  
Mr. Chandi Charan De  
Ms. S. Bhattacharya  
...for the State.  
Mr. Anjan Sengupta (Special Officer)

In Re: **CAN 2 of 2022**

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioners that the petitioner No.2, Smt. Reba Chakraborty has expired during the pendency of the writ petition and her sole legal heir is already on record as the petitioner No.1.

In view of the same, the name of Smt. Reba Chakraborty, since deceased, be expunged from the cause title of the writ petition. The cause title be amended accordingly.

The application being CAN 2 of 2022 is disposed of.

In Re: **WPA 2833 of 2019**

Learned counsel for the intervenor seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**