

02.08.2022
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.ML14

WPA No. 2833 of 2019
Indrajit Chakraborty & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debashis Kundu
Mr. Rajendra Nath Barik ...for the Petitioners

Mr.T.N.Siddique
Mr. A. Chatterjee ...for the respondent no.4

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Anirban Sarkar....for the respondents no.1,2&3

Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the 4th respondent seeks accommodation to submit a report in the form of an affidavit in this matter.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on August 17, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)