

17  
jdt.

**17.08.2022**  
**jb.**

**W.P.A. 2833 of 2019**

**Mr. Debasish Kundu**  
**Mr. R. N. Barik**  
.... For the Petitioners

**Mr. C. C. De**  
**Ms. Sreelakha Bhattacharyya**  
.... For the State

**Mr. T. M. Siddiqui**  
**Mr. Amritalal Chatterjee**  
.... For the Respondent No. 4

**Mr. Anjan Sengupta** .... Special Officer

Report in the form of affidavit filed on behalf of the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent is taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Let the matter appear under the same heading for further consideration on 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**