

September 28, 2022  
ARDR  
(43)

**WPA 2833 of 2019**

Mr. Debashis Kundu, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. R.N. Barik,

...for the petitioners.

Mr. C. C. De,  
Ms. Srilekha Bhattacharyya,

...for the State.

Exception used by the petitioners to the report submitted by the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent is taken on record.

None appears for the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent.

Heard learned counsels for the petitioners and the State respondents.

Let the matter appear under the heading "For Orders" tomorrow i.e. on 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**